
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1036
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.11.2016

DHANGAR CASTE IN SC LIST

1036. DR. UDIT RAJ:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for clarification of English version of Dhangar caste appearing at Serial number 27 in the list of Scheduled Castes of Uttar Pradesh into Hindi version by the National Commission for Scheduled Castes; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of the said proposal?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI VIJAY SAMPLA)

(a) & (b): Ministry has not received any proposal from National Commission for Scheduled Castes for clarification of English version of Dhangar caste appearing at Sl. No. 27 in the list of Scheduled Castes of Uttar Pradesh.
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